MAP ENTITLED, "SURVEY MAP OF LAND PREPARED
FOR VINCENT MALZAHN", BY CONRAD, CLOSE &
EWALD, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, P.C., — - PROPERTY LINE
DATED AUGUST 22, 2019, AS DRAWING NO. 11484. EXISTING
) PROPOSED BUILDING
N
P . PROPERTY LINE
ot 20' WIDE T/O DEERPARK _ ROW. TAKING N
13 yd DRAINAGE EASEMENT NO. 3 . — ——490. CONTOUR LINES SITE
LIBER 3448 - PAGE 114 — SETBACK LINE 45-1-35.22
~ e e OVERHEAD EXISTING
UTILITIES FENCE
Q UTILITY POLE (W) EXISTING WELL
v UTILITY T =~—= STREAM  ___ _ _ _ Ha__ _ 5oL LINES
2 o POLE (TYP) _ HoB
- EXISTING
B4 17 N\ VAKX TN YN W T e N N _ GRAVEL DRIVEWAY
v OVERHEAD =
o / I UTILITIES (TYP)
b \
P\.
£, \ IRON PIPE
Ve
/ 4 25.06'  25' WIDE ROAD DEDICATION
<X ‘ 565 S.F./0.01+ ACRES
/@/g&\ \ PRELIMINARY PLAT NOTES
O . % S 39°25'35" E 23.67'
=) 488 4 ’\‘ :
o S N <\o/\\\ s ‘:&‘{A‘ 25.06' 1. OWNER OF RECORD:
| o KT ""\\ \ VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC
L }y N A \ IRON PIPE 220 BOEHMLER ROAD
> & $ SPARROWBUSH, NY 12780
A/ N / \ ) REF: ORANGE COUNTY TAX MAP
M 45-1-35.22 s f/j > () 2. TAX MAP DESIGNATION: SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22
F3,501 S.F. /" IRON \\» P - 3. PARCEL ZONED: HM-U (HAMLET MIXED-USE DISTRICT) VICINITY MAP
7932 AC PIPE \ \ ——
SEASONAL P i \ 4. TOTAL AREA: 345,501 S.F./7.93+ ACRES SCALE 1" =600
STREAM IBON ™~ PROPOSED LOT 1: 23,765 S.F./0.55+ ACRES
PIPE B N\ PROPOSED LOT 2: 319,668 S.F. / 7.34+ ACRES
\ ROAD DEDICATION: 1,503 S.F./0.03+ ACRES
N <o \ ROAD DEDICATION: 565 S.F./0.01+ ACRES
W Y O |
Joo 5. EXISTING NO. OF LOTS: 1 _
N \{/\&20' WIDE T/O DEERPARK PROPOSED NO. OF LOTS: 2 BULK TABLE REQUIREMENTS
y
N A DRAINAGE EASEMENT NO. 2 ’ \ 6. ALL KNOWN WELLS AND SEPTICS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPOSED WELLS AND SEPTICS ZONED DISTRICT: HM-U (HAMLET MIXED USE DISTRICT)
v Y LIBER 3448 - PAGE 114 IRON
N 2 \ HAVE BEEN SHOWN.
\ SN v PIPE K MINIMUM PROPOSED PROPOSED
— \ > 7. PROPOSED WASTEWATER SYSTEMS FOR THE PROPOSED LOT 2 TO BE SERVICED BY A BELOW REQUIREMENTS LOT 1 LOT 2
\ \ \
/ -~ \ GRADE ON-SITE SANITARY DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGNED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER AND
~ IRON ROD . wx
/ N 485 v/ \\ . ON RO /’ P CONSTRUGTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DESIGN UNDER REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER IN LOT AREA: 1.0 ACRES 0.55 ACRES™ 7.34 ACRES
’ N [\ x \ NG P ACCORDANCE WITH THE ORANGE COUNTY LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. LOT WIDTH: 200 FEET 80.6+ FEET™ 874.0+ FEET
/ . \ \ IR \YA \ / N LOT DEPTH: 200 FEET 366.2+ FEET  390.6+ FEET
X \ \\ \ \ > \ / N \ 8. VERIFICATION OF SUITABLE TRENCH BOTTOM SOIL CONDITIONS TO BE MADE BY A NEW YORK ROAD FRONTAGE: 50 FEET 43.49 FEET™ 43.67 FEET™
/\ \ I IRON ROD > =<\ STATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. FRONT YARD: 35 FEET 9.87 FEET 91.4+ FEET
/ ~ | / - REAR YARD: 35 FEET 303.5 FEET  59.9+ FEET
/ A , \ L4 s, \ 9. ANEW YORK STATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAKE SIDE YARD: 35 FEET 2.3 FEET* 125.5+ FEET
‘D, 20" WIDE T/O DEERPARK 1/ J ot y OUT THE LOCATION OF THE WELL AND SUBSURFACE WASTERWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM. FLOOR AREA: 1,000 S.F. >1,000S.F.  >1,000S.F.
DRAINAGE EASEMENT NO. 1 Y // : MAXIMUM
LIBER 3448 - PAGE 114 2 / e O EXISTING 10. SOILS INFORMATION IS BASED ON AVAILABLE DATA FROM THE ORANGE COUNTY GEOLOGICAL PERMITTED
\ J \ <, U, W DRIVEWAY (TYP) INFORMATION SYSTEMS WEBSITE.
0’ } \ \ BLDG. COVERAGE: 20 % <20 % <20 %
ﬁ‘/oq, IRON ROD (WP / - 12. PROPOSED WATER SUPPLY FOR THE PROPOSED LOT 2 WILL BE PROVIDED BY ON-SITE DRILLED BLDG. HEIGHT: 35 FEET <35 FEET <35 FEET
RS WELL. ' '
// * PRE-EXISTING CONDITION
/ 13. ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ARE TO BE SET IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. ** VARIANCE REQUESTED
/ IRON DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, WHENEVER THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR
/ PIPE AND/OR TOWN ENGINEER DETERMINE THAT ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ARE THE FOLLOWING VARIANCES WERE GRANTED BY THE TOWN OF DEERPARK
REQUIRED, THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY BY THE DEVELOPER AT NO COST TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS ON JANUARY 16, 2025:
%\;(\ TOWN. 1. LOT 1-LOT AREA (VARIANCE OF 0.45 ACRES)
BEARING / DIST. CHART o) 14. DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, WHENEVER THE TOWN HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT 2. LOT1-LOTWIDTH (VARIANGE OF 119.4 FT)
- ' : = . LOTS 1 &2 - ROAD FRONTAGE (VARIANCES OF 6.51 FT AND 6.33 FT
REF. BEARING  DIST I\ \ 25' WIDE ROAD DEDICATION AND/OR TOWN ENGINEER DETERMINE THAT ADDITIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE REQUIRED 3. LOTS1&2-RO ONTAGE ( CES OF 6.5 6-33FT)
- : 1,503 S.F./0.03+ ACRES 4. LOT 1 - FRONT YARD SETBACK (VARIANCE OF 25.13 FT)
—— , \ : -F.70.03% TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ADJACENT PROPERTY, THEY & LOT 1. SIDE YARD SETBACK (VARIANGE OF 32.7
L1 S39°4000"E 232.49 y SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE DEVELOPER AT NO COST TO THE TOWN, : - ( )
L2  N52°24'00"E  57.91 \ 25.18' )
L3  S39°35'36"E  78.00f ) \ ’ 15. ALL EMBANKMENTS ARE TO BE GRADED AND SEEDED IMMEDIATELY UPON BEING LAID BACK.
L4 N54°2914"E 11523 \
L5 S39°2535"E  21.53' PROPOSED LOT 2 \ % EXIST. WELL 20.00' \ 1 16. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE ON
L6 S49°3411"W 8131 319668 S.F. /734 + AC. N \ N TOWN ROADS.
L7 S 38°55'49"E  60.06' LESS ROAD DEDICATIONS, \ IRON " 2 .
L8  S49°3441"W 3598 S 4 \ o 601,\ = ()2 (—L21 (TOT) 17. PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN FLOOD ZONE X PER FEMA MAP NUMBER 36071C0213E, DRAWING LIST
L9 S31°2829"E  64.37' IRON ‘ EFFECTIVE 8/03/2009.
L10 S53°13'00"W  40.29' ROD / ' \ 25.27 10F4 PRELIMINARY PLAT
L11 S$32°17'00"E  90.09' B 2N\ 18. PRIOR TO THE INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION ON ANY BUILDING LOT WHICH GAINS ACCESS
\ = IRON PIPE
L12 S32°39'34"E  127.71' \'%\ - //‘\ FROM A TOWN ROAD, THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A DRIVEWAY PERMIT 20F 4 | SUBDIVISION PLAN
L13 S 58°24'53"W  40.00' T T ’ ‘ FROM THE TOWN HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT. 2or4 | SITE DETAL PLAN
L1a 835107 € 177.50 %/\ s \V EXISTING 19. THE APPROVED PLAT MUST BE FILED IN THE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE PRIOR TO THE
o ] " ' - ST .
L15  NB8SM1S3"E - 33.25 % 2\ T RETAIL STORE {4 FLR) OFFERING OF LOT FOR SALE, AND WITHIN 62 DAYS OF FINAL APPROVAL 40F4 | SEPTIC DETAILS
L16 N 70°40'53"E 157.60' % EXISTING T\ | VAPARTMENT (2'° FLR.) '
Hg 835562121‘?; Vlf, 1?2'6(7). AN GRAVEL ;o‘l‘ < \ 20. THE PURCHASER OF THE NEW LOT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COPY OF THE APPROVED
cRQIEN P %, N\ DRIVEWAY < \ » PLANS AND AN ACCURATE AS-BUILT SURVEY.
L19 S38°3950"E  18.70 )\ N £3 /\\L» o \
L20 832%5121 .%21 ve/ 212.57 - %, /\%\0@ Q@Q‘ S AXLE ”///Wé D A\ 21. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS PER THE NYSDEC ENVIRONMENTAL MAPPER WEBSITE AND THE
L21 A 8349 - 2\ o P A4 IRON ,\ =l X ORANGE COUNTY GIS WEBSITE.
L22 S55 o22 46" W  156.11 %o Q/OQ @ ROD & ¢ TOWN OF DEERPARK
L23 S38°39'50"E  18.70' @ . &2 ‘/ \ PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL
L24 $S50°52'02"W 215.55' - X % N N
2\ & R FENCE (TYP)
2 , T exsmve SURVEYOR RESPONSIBILITIES
%/\ & ’ UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP
ADJOINER'S LIST v s \—IRON ROD ~ BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION
< oS
\ v OF SECTION 7209, SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
REF. LANDS N/F TAX MAP  LIBER - PAGE P ;; 5_01; Ong 6217 7 \ . EDUCATION LAW.
1 WAGNER 44-2-32 15520 - 1867 P SL 000 % AC N 7 » P*o
> DROUILLARD pAie aard 1979 (LESS ROAD N\, @O | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION IS BASED ON AN
o ] DEDICATION) ‘ - OXL ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED ON
3 AMELL 45-1-4.1 4884 - 273 N q DA 0 AUGUST 22 2019,
4  OLVER 4515 15488 - 41 v . (3 . of !
5  HULSE 45-1-6 15277 - 319 N q g
6  HULSE 45-1-351 15277 -319 D O\}]
7 HULSE 45-1-7 14560 - 1195 IRON ROD VP
8  SAYERS 45-1-8 12583 - 1562 \ DATE:
9  JAMES 45-1-9 14432 - 1555 ' ' ' ' ' ' \ :
10 GUTZEIT 45-1-10 14390 - 641 0 60 120 180 240 300 N RAYMOND J. CLOSE, NEW YORK STATE P. L. S. LICENSE NO. 49042
11 49 MAIN ST. OF SPARROWBUSH, LLC. 45-1-11 15530 - 1182
13 VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC 45-1-14 15221 - 1763 DWN BY| REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED JOHN D. FULLER, P.E., P.C. PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
14 HERTEL 45-1-15 5305 - 78 SCALE: 1" = 60" (845) 856-1536
15 OSTERHOUT 45-1-16 15389 - 307 DO 0 | FOR APPROVAL 12/20/24
16 MYERS 45-1-17 12295 - 1872 HSF| 1 | ZONING VARIANCES GRANTED 02/25/25 VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC SUBDIVISION
17 RICKER 45-1-18.2 15406 - 1172 PRELIMINARY PLAT 1 47 MAIN STREET
18  GALLAGHER 45-1-30.2 15273 - 784 UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITIONS TO A PLAN BEARING
19  MACEACHERN 45-1-26 2602 - 227 SCALE: 1"=60' 10F 4 THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS A SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22
20 BUCHANAN 45-1-31 4976 - 153 THIS PLAN CONTAINS 4 SHEETS. THIS VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 SUBDIVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK TOWN OF DEERPARK. NY
. STATE EDUCATION LAW. f
21 ZERNHELT 45-1-32.2 13798 - 1942 SHEET SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
22 ZERNHELT 45-1-33.12  NO DEED LISTED VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT A FACSIMILE OF THE DWG TITLE DWG No.
REMAINING SHEETS. SIGNATURE AND AN ORIGINAL EMBOSSED SEAL OR ORIGINAL P RE LI M I NARY PLAT 1 O F 4
STAMP OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR JOHN D. FULLER
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED VALID COPIES. REG. NO. 077703 SAE  AS NOTED 105 NO. 3100001
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BEARING / DIST. CHART

REF. BEARING DIST.
L1 S 39°40'00"E 232.49'
L2  N52°24'00"E 57.91
L3  S39°35'36"E  78.00'
L4  N54°29'14"E 115.23'
L5 S39°25'35"E  21.53'
L6  S49°3411"W  81.31
L7 S 38°5549"E  60.06'
L8  S49°34'41"W 35098
L9  S31°2829"E  64.37
L10 S53°13'00"W  40.29'
L11 S 32°17'00"E  90.09'
L12 S 32°39'34"E 127.71'
L13 S58°24'53"W  40.00'
L14 S 35°51'07"E 177.50'
L15 N85°11'53"E  33.25'
L16 N 70°40'53"E  157.60'
L17 S26°11'01"E  56.77'
L18 S55°22'46"W 175.00'
L19 S 38°3950"E  18.70'
L20 S50°52'02"W 212.57'
121 S26°11'01"E  63.49'
122 S55°22'46"W 156.11'
123 S38°3950"E  18.70'
L24 S50°52'02"W 215.55'
ADJOINER'S LIST
REF. LANDS N/F TAX MAP  LIBER - PAGE
1 WAGNER 44-2-3.2 15520 - 1867
2 DROUILLARD 45-1-3 14474 - 1279
3 AMELL 45-1-4.1 4884 - 273
4 OLVER 45-1-5 15488 - 41
5 HULSE 45-1-6 15277 - 319
6 HULSE 45-1-35.1 15277 - 319
7 HULSE 45-1-7 14560 - 1195
8 SAYERS 45-1-8 12583 - 1562
9 JAMES 45-1-9 14432 - 1555
10  GUTZEIT 45-1-10 14390 - 641
11 49 MAIN ST. OF SPARROWBUSH, LLC. 45-1-11 15530 - 1182
12 KEHLENBECK 45-1-12 12791 - 1760
13 VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC 45-1-14 15221 - 1763
14  HERTEL 45-1-15 5305 - 78
15 OSTERHOUT 45-1-16 15389 - 307
16 MYERS 45-1-17 12295 - 1872
17  RICKER 45-1-18.2 15406 - 1172
18  GALLAGHER 45-1-30.2  15273-784
19  MACEACHERN 45-1-26 2602 - 227
20 BUCHANAN 45-1-31 4976 - 153
21 ZERNHELT 45-1-32.2 13798 - 1942
22 ZERNHELT 45-1-33.12 NO DEED LISTED
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1. OWNER OF RECORD:
VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC
220 BOEHMLER ROAD
SPARROWBUSH, NY 12780
2. TAX MAP DESIGNATION: SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22
3. PARCEL ZONED: HM-U (HAMLET MIXED-USE DISTRICT)
4. TOTAL AREA: 345501 S.F./7.93+ ACRES
PROPOSED LOT 1: 23,765 S.F. / 0.55+ ACRES
PROPOSED LOT 2: 319,668 S.F. / 7.34+ ACRES
ROAD DEDICATION: 1,503 S.F./0.03+ ACRES
ROAD DEDICATION: 565 S.F. /0.01+ ACRES
5. EXISTING NO. OF LOTS: 1
PROPOSED NO. OF LOTS: 2
ZONED DISTRICT: HM-U (HAMLET MIXED USE DISTRICT)
MINIMUM PROPOSED PROPOSED
REQUIREMENTS LOT 1 LOT 2
LOT AREA: 1.0 ACRES 0.55 ACRES™ 7.34 ACRES
LOT WIDTH: 200 FEET 80.6+ FEET** 874.0+ FEET
LOT DEPTH: 200 FEET 366.2+ FEET  390.6+ FEET
ROAD FRONTAGE: 50 FEET 43.49 FEET* 43.67 FEET*
FRONT YARD: 35 FEET 9.87 FEET*  91.4% FEET
REAR YARD: 35 FEET 3035 FEET  59.9+ FEET
SIDE YARD: 35 FEET 23FEET*  1255% FEET
FLOOR AREA: 1,000 S.F. >1000S.F. >1,000SF.
MAXIMUM
PERMITTED
BLDG. COVERAGE: 20 % <20 % <20 %
BLDG. HEIGHT: 35 FEET <35FEET  <35FEET
*  PRE-EXISTING CONDITION
* \ARIANCE REQUESTED

TOWN OF DEERPARK
PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL

PROPOSED LOT 1 :
23765 S.F./0.55 + AC. \ / ™
(LESS ROAD / ‘Lﬁ
DEDICATION) q AL @OO
\4
0' 60’ 120 180 240' 300’ \N‘@@
IRON RODS 0 %
SCALE: 1" =60’
SUBDIVISION PLAN 71\
SCALE: 1" =60 20F 4 DWN BY| REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
U DO 0 | FOR APPROVAL 12/20/24
HSF 1 | ZONING VARIANCES GRANTED 02/25/25

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITIONS TO A PLAN BEARING

THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 SUBDIVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK

THIS PLAN CONTAINS 4 SHEETS. THIS
SHEET SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED

STATE EDUCATION LAW.

VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT A FACSIMILE OF THE

4 SOUTH

STREET

JOHN D. FULLER, P.E., P.C. PORT JERVIS, NY 12771

(845) 856-1536

47 MAIN STREET
SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22
TOWN OF DEERPARK, NY

VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC SUBDIVISION

DWG TITLE

SIGNATURE AND AN ORIGINAL EMBOSSED SEAL OR ORIGINAL
STAMP OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR

REMAINING SHEETS.

SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED VALID COPIES.

JOHN D. FULLER
REG. NO. 077703

SUBDIVISION PLAN

DWG NO.

20F 4

SCALE  AS NOTED JOB NO.  3100.001
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ADJOINER'S LIST I =G ENITD
, REF. LANDS N/F TAX MAP  LIBER - PAGE
20" WIDE T/O DEERPARK 4 1 WAGNER 44-2-3.2 15520 - 1867
DRAINAGE EASEMENT NO. 1 2  DROUILLARD 45-1-3 14474 - 1279 — e - e— PROPERTY LINE
LIBER 3448 - PAGE 114 4 3 AMELL 45-1-41 4884 -273 PROPOSED EXISTING
,’ \ 4 OLVER 45-1-5 15488 - 41 PROPERTY LINE BUILDING
/ N 5  HULSE 45-1-6 15277 - 319
, 6  HULSE 45-1-35.1 15277 - 319 — — ——— R.OW.TAKING PROPOSED
7’ 7  HULSE 45-1-7 14560 - 1195
R 8  SAYERS 45-1-8 12583 - 1562 - SETBACK LINE DWELLING
, / 9  JAMES 45-1-9 14432 - 1555 e OVERHEAD
10  GUTZEIT 45-1-10 14390 - 641 UTILITIES
/ o 11 49 MAIN ST. OF SPARROWBUSH, LLC. 45-1-11 15530 - 1182 Q. UTILTY POLE — — 490  CONTOURLINES
i P 12 KEHLENBECK 45-1-12 12791 - 1760
’ ) % _ . EXISTING
- Ha / / 7 7/ 13 VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC 45-1-14 15221 - 1763 = - — —— -3 3 3 FENCE
/ J/ 00'@ y 14 HERTEL 45-1-15 5305 - 78 " =~—= STREAM
/ Ly 7 / 15  OSTERHOUT 45-1-16 15389 - 307 Ha EXISTING
///% SEASONAL v / SILT FENCE 16 MYERS 45117 12295-1872 |  TT T ——— o~ — SOILLINES @) e
7 STREAM 7 s B 17 RICKER 45-1-182 15406 - 1172
" // 5 P 18 GALLAGHER 45-1-30.2 15273 -784 50' CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED
y %, 3 19  MACEACHERN 45-1-26 2602 - 227 ENTRANCE WELL
\ 20 BUCHANAN 45-1-31 4976 - 153
§ 21 ZERNHELT 45-1-32.2 13798 - 1942 PAVED PROPOSED
. 22 ZERNHELT 45-1-33.12 NO DEED LISTED ‘Q PAVED PR OPOSED e
\
\ % APPROX. LOCATION
/ N \‘” '49' A OFSOIL TESTING 1 zggﬁgiﬁm
/ PROPOSED LOT 2
319668 S F. /734 + AC. SILTFENCE — e e e e e e e DISTURBANCE
(LESS ROAD DEDICATIONS) | LIMITS
N . / CLEANOUT
/
h ! __ <, _PROP.1250GAL
PROPOSED SEPTIC TANK
BEARING / DIST. CHART \ SEPTIC SYSTEM \\ S OVERHEAD
REF. BEARING  DIST. 5LATS. @ 50 L.F. S UTILITIES
L1 S39°40'00"E 23249 = 25(l) L.F. TOTAL ' \ - N \ \
L2~ N52°24'00"E  57.91' \ ~ 50' CONSTRUCTION _ PIPE 20' PAVED
L3  S39°35'36"E  78.00' PROP. DB-9 SS - ENTRANCE SANITARY NOTES
L4 N54°2914"E 115.23 NN DIST. BOX / - ~ N\ \
L5  S39°25'35"E  21.53 \ I\ % -~ q
L6 S49°3411"W  8131" \ I < - ”’ EXIST. WELL 1. THE DESIGN AND LOCATION OF SANITARY FACILITIES (WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS) SHALL NOT BE
L7 S38°5549"E  60.06' \ \ ’9@ l EXIST. PAVEMENT CHANGED WITHOUT REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF DEERPARK.
L8  S49°34'41"W  35.98' I \6\,29 / . 25' WIDE ROAD DEDICATION 2. ALL WELLS WITHIN 300 FT. OF THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN LOCATED AND ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
L9  S31°2829"E  64.37' I n j| COVERED Ji 2, 1,503 S.F./0.03+ ACRES 3. TRENCHES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN WET SOIL. THE SIDES AND BOTTOM OF TRENCHES MUST BE
L10 S$53°13'00"W  40.29' I T PORCH ( l IRON RAKED. THE ENDS OF THE LATERALS MUST BE CAPPED.
L11  S32°17'00"E  90.09' | I PIPE 4. NO SWIMMING POOLS, DRIVEWAYS, OR OTHER STRUCTURES THAT MAY COMPACT THE SOIL SHALL
L12 S32°39'34"E  127.71' \ I / P ///, S 26°1101" E 63.49 BE LOCATED OVER ANY PORTION OF THE ABSORPTION FIELD.
L13 S58°24'53"W  40.00' ] \ ( d S ' 5.  SEPTIC TANKS TO BE REINFORCED CONCRETE. SEE SANITARY REQ. CHART FOR CAPACITY.
L14 S35°5107"E 177.50' I \ W o Ogo »V@ IRON PIPE 6. MIN. DISTANCE BUILDING TO ABSORPTION FIELD IS 20'.
L15 N85°1153"E  33.25' I W ,"l @OQ 0@% 7. PIPE FROM BUILDING TO SEPTIC TANK TO BE STRAIGHT. THERE MUST BE AN UNINTERRUPTED
L16 N 70°40'53"E 157.60' I W\ Q AW 0 UTILITY POSITIVE SLOPE FROM THE SEPTIC TANK TO THE HOUSE, ALLOWING SEPTIC GASES TO DISCHARGE
L17 S26°1101"E  56.77' < PO« POLE (TYP) THROUGH THE STACK VENT.
L18 S55°22'46"W 175.00' I \ R > \ 8. SEPTIC TANK INLETS TO BE OPPOSITE OUTLETS.
L19 S38°39'50"E  18.70' I A 5 e \ 9. NO CELLAR, FOOTING OR ROOF DRAINS SHALL DISCHARGE INTO SEPTIC TANKS OR DRAIN FIELDS.
L20 S50°52'02"W 212.57' I N ded 10. WELL MUST BE AT LEAST 100 FT. AWAY FROM LOWER TILE FIELD, AND 200 FT. AWAY FROM HIGHER
121 S26°1101"E  63.49' I \ TILE FIELD IN THE DIRECT LINE OF DRAINAGE.
L22 S55°22'46"W 156.11' I . > COVERED 11.  WHEN WELLS ARE WITHIN 25' OF THE FOOTING DRAIN, THE DISCHARGE PIPE SHOULD BE
L23 S38°39'50"E  18.70' | IRON PIPE ~ & _PORCH WATERTIGHT.
L24 S50°52'02"W 215.55' I \ XU 5 4 WELL \ ' EXISTING . 12. VERIFICATION OF SUITABLE TRENCH BOTTOM SOIL CONDITIONS TO BE MADE BY A LICENSED
/ > ~ / - \ P ) RETAIL STORE (15T FLR.) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
IRON PIPE \ S > /N NS ’O/\VV 2.28 APARTMENT @¥° FLR) \ 13. THE SEWER DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED, LOCATED AND CONSTRUCTED TO ALLOW FOR
~ ‘??6\’ /Ry, S %(\ DECK (TYP) \ A 50% EXPANSION CAPABILITY FOR FUTURE USE.
3 P (s 0’2\ 7 SN 14. THERE SHALL BE NO REGRADING, EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS, IN THE AREA OF
\ P \, \0& O/ 4 THE ABSORPTION FIELDS.
~ \ \ LDISTURBANCE LIMITS S S 38°39'50" £ - ¢/ Vd ,\4?\ 15. HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE KEPT OFF THE ABSORPTION FIELDS EXCEPT DURING THE ACTUAL
AREA OF DISTURBANCE ~ N / \ _ 18.70 / cﬁ’/\ CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE NO UNNECESSARY MOVEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT IN
/ « 3 ¢/ {(;\ THE ABSORPTION FIELD AREA BEFORE, DURING OR AFTER CONSTRUCTION. EXTREME CARE MUST
19,541 S.F. / 0.45¢ ACRES e NS / . BE TAKEN DURING THE ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SO AS TO AVOID ANY UNDUE COMPACTION THAT
2 /Q}Q’ A4 <, AXLE COULD RESULT IN A CHANGE OF THE ABSORPTION CAPACITY OF THE SOIL ON WHICH THE DESIGN
Bo 2 & \ WAS BASED.
TN \ %O 0 IRON 3 16. THIS SYSTEM WAS NOT DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE GARBAGE GRINDERS, JACUZZI TYPE SPA
¢ \ P N {OQQ ROD /\ TUBS OVER 100 GALLONS, OR WATER CONDITIONERS. AS SUCH, THESE ITEMS SHALL NOT BE
z s ,LQQ’ ° / \ INSTALLED UNLESS THE SYSTEM IS REDESIGNED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM AND REAPPROVED BY THE
\/ s SAS . TOWN OF DEERPARK.
) 7 17. A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (OR OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AS
50' MIN. EXISTING \ @ \ ALLOWED BY THE NYS EDUCATION DEPT.) SHALL INSPECT THE SANITARY FACILITIES (WATER
— T 5 | PAVEMENT \% SUPPLY, ANY WATER TREATMENT, AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL FACILITIES) AT THE TIME OF
{ /w & 2" WEARING COURSE CONSTRUCTION. PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE DWELLING, THE ENGINEER SHALL CERTIFY TO THE
e 6"MIN. 0l PROPOSED LOT 1 = TOWN OF DEERPARK AND THE LOCAL CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER THAT THE FACILITIES HAVE
EXSTING 2N BILTER A } /. MOUNTABLE BERM 23765 S.F /0.5 + AC @ N BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND THAT ANY SEPTIC TANK JOINTS
GROUND CLOTH PROFILE (OPTIONAL) (LESS ROAD . HAVE BEEN SEALED AND TESTED FOR WATER TIGHTNESS. A COPY OF THE NYSDEC WELL
- o\ DEDICATIONS) IRON ROD LT T T TON T T T T T COMPLETION REPORT MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED.
50'MIN. i3 V’@@\ : ~ ZESS }%5 18. THE OWNER/APPLICANT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COPY OF THE APPROVED PLANS AND AN
2 T ACCURATE AS-BUILT DRAWING OF ANY EXISTING SANITARY FACILITIES.
. &) L 19. INDIVIDUAL WELLS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS SHALL NO LONGER BE CONSTRUCTED OR
EXISTING 10MIN. & 8" COMPAGTED R.O.B. USED WHEN PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. CONNECTION TO THE PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM
GROUND | v \ SUBBASE MATERIAL IS REQUIRED WITHIN 1 YEAR OF AVAILABILITY.
TANANEN T \ 20. ev[\)/:ﬁv NJDI}/IGU'\lSJ 85 (g))ONTACTED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR DEMOLITION (DIAL 811 OR
: - EXISTING : : :
/ A R ry 2 % PAVING DETAIL (APRON) /"3 \
NG ] <>
Fj SCALE: N.T.S. 30F 4
LAN VIEW JOMIN U
' 60' 90' 120" 150" TOWN OF DEERPARK
PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS T _;:—__
1. STONE SIZE = USE 2" STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT. SCALE: 1" = 30'
2. LENGTH = NOT LESS THAN FIFTY (50) FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT WHERE
A 30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD APPLY). IRON RODS SITE DETAIL PLAN m
3. THICKNESS = NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES. SCALE: 1"=30' W
4. WIDTH = TWELVE (12) FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS
WHERE INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCUR. TWENTY-FOUR (24) FEET IF SINGLE ENTRANCE TO SITE. S PLAN CONTAING 4 SHEETS. THiS
5. FILTER CLOTH - WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE. SOIL TESTING HAS NOT YET BEEN PERFORMED. SHEET SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
THE SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN IS BASED ON THE VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE
6. SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL SOIL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE HoB REMAINING SHEETS.
ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, SOILS FOUND IN THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED
A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED. SEPTIC SYSTEM. PERCOLATION AND DEEP PIT
TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED TO CONFIRM
7. MAINTENANCE - THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT THE DESIGN RATE. REVISIONS 4 SOUTH STREET
TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. DWNBY| REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED JOHN D. FULLER, P.E., P.C. (845) 856-1536
DO | 0 | FOR APPROVAL 12/20/24
8. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA STABILIZED WITH STONE AND HSF 1 | ZONING VARIANCES GRANTED 02/25/25 VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC SUBDIVISION

WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE /2 "\

SCALE: N.T.S. 30F 4

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITIONS TO A PLAN BEARING

47 MAIN STREET

THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 SUBDIVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK

SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22

STATE EDUCATION LAW.

TOWN OF DEERPARK, NY

COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT A FACSIMILE OF THE

DWG TITLE DWG NO.

SIGNATURE AND AN ORIGINAL EMBOSSED SEAL OR ORIGINAL
STAMP OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR

JOHN D. FULLER SITE DETAIL PLAN 3 OF 4

SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED VALID COPIES.

REG. NO. 077703 SCALE  AS NOTED JOB NO.  3100.001



AutoCAD SHX Text
DWG TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWG NO.


>

N\
I

(8) 4" DIA. Iy

1'-0" MAX.
COVER

NOTE: ALL LATERALS
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
FLOW LEVELER SEE
DETAILS THIS SHEET

12" MIN. BED OF SAND,
PEA GRAVEL OR
TRENCH AGGREGATE

OUTLETS 7

Nl

S A L

IR R NPT
. oAl e A T e d

60" MAX.

NOTES:

L
food, el i =
1 2" OUTLETS 1. DISTRIBUTION BOXES SHOULD

MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE (FEET) FROM

Baffle on

—Jﬁ-1 Ell
73 B 163" ‘_1— O

“ 6 %..

!

5 L

; 1 &1

Nl

—T 1—

SIDE VIEW

TOP VIEW © 4"INLET

SPECIFICATIONS PRECAST DISTRIBUTION BOX

CONCRETE MIN. STRENGTH: 4,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS
REINFORCEMENT: FIBER, 10 GA. WIRE MESH

AIR ENTRAINMENT: 5%

PIPE CONNECTION: POLYLOK SEAL (PATENTED)
LOAD RATING: 300 PSF

WEIGHT: 290 LBS.

MODEL DB-9 /8 OUTLET BOX

WOODARD'S CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.
629 LYBOLT ROAD, BULLVILLE, NY 10915
(845) 361-3471 / FAX 361-1050

PRECAST DISTRIBUTION BOX DETAIL

e L PrE A ER-RNE calt g .
ERRET B LD SR UL MO S 3

ASSURE THAT THEY ARE LEVEL
AND OPERATING PROPERLY.
ALL OUTLET INVERTS TO BE
SET AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

A\ :I’[ BE INSPECTED ANNUALLY TO
I
Ai" -

. OUTLETS MUST BE USED IN A

MANNER THAT WILL ALLOW
ACCESS TO THE EXPANSION
AREA WITHOUT DISTURBING
EXISTING PIPING.

SCALE: N.T.S.

GAS DEFLECTOR

(3) 4" POLYLOK INLETS BAFFLE
CAN BE RELOCATED TO SIDES

BAFFLE (DEFLECTOR

ON OUTLET ONLY)

NOTES:

3" MIN. BED OF SAND
OR PEA GRAVEL,
OR 5" MIN. WASHED

A
o

4 OF 4

1. SEPTIC TANKS SHOULD BE
INSPECTED ANNUALLY AND
PUMPED EVERY 2-3 YEARS.

2. SEPTIC TANKS TO BE EQUIPPED
W/SANITARY TEES AND GAS
DEFLECTION BAFFLES.

11-1/2" )/~ AGGREGATE (- 1%")
(3) 8" DIA COVERS ad
o 0 #4 REBAR
/\4 ! ~ ~
| |-|- -\y"'- -./w, s — :‘(:! X e .
4" OUTLET[ 4 o 4" INLET
| [ * ¥
10'-0" | e g | I
“f 1 Ly
65" |3 | L :
20" DIA COVER S 47-3/4" LIQUID LEVEL | 55"
| \ | 2 N
) ) = =3" WALLS "
4 _ '
lll T
I = Side View 3
! 50" |
Top View

SPECIFICATIONS

PRECAST SEPTIC TANKS

Concrete Min. Strength: 4,000 psi at 28 days
Reinforcement: #4 bar gr. 60, Forta Ferro 5 Ib/cy

MODEL ST-1250 / 1250 GALLONS

Air Entrainment: 6%

Construction Joint: Butyl Rubber Sealant Pipe
Connection: Polylok Seal (patented

Weight = 9,500 Ibs

Load Rating: 300 psf

629 Lybolt Road, Bullville,
NY 10915
(845) 361-3471 / Fax 361-1050

Woodard's Concrete Products, Inc.

- = PIST-BOX ) - - PROPERTY LINE (TYF) TO STREAM, LAKE DRAINAGE
S E <2 CONTOUR LINES WATERCOURSE, DITCH OR
(2' INTERVALS) MEAN HIGH WELL (f) OR WETLAND PROPERTY RAIN GARDENS
EARTH BACKFILL WATER MARK SUCTIONLINE ~ OR WET POND (b
! " — DWELL. LINE b)(g)(h
6" MIN 12" MAX PERMEABLE el om G (b) (b)(9)(h)
NS AlAns z K HOUSE SEWER W/ O-RING JOINTS 25 4 1o 10
R R S R R S ST STTSTTT  — BULDING PAPER OR s STREAWT— — (WATERTIGHT JOINTS)  50' OTHERWISE
e o3 2 N 2 3 i N
STRAW OVER % WELL EFFLUENT LINE TO DIST. BOX  50' 50" 10 10 10
A4 AGGREGATE. ! % ! 100" MIN. 1o!)' MIN DISTRIBUTION BOX 100’ 100" 20" 10 50"
SRR > SEEPAGE PIT ' . ' ' '
A ‘ 150' (a) 100 20 10 50
NN > & DRY WELL (ROOF AND FOOTING) 50 o5 20" 10 50"
e _ o [ z RAISED OR MOUND SYSTEM (c)  100/(a) 100" 20" 10 50"
Y e o N INR AR &) INTERMITTEN SAND FILTER (c) - - - 10 50"
S OSUKUSOSOSOSUSUSUSSIERIAMS AN = SRR 100" (a) 100 20
&%&ﬁgﬁé&@:ﬁ\ TR R Q)Q;jg@é& 5 | | EVAPOTRANSPIRATION 100’ (a) 50" 20" 10' 50"
R00-0-0. 0-0-0-0- 0> I v i R s e i s I HOUSE I ABSORPTION SYSTEM (c)
" " GARAGE COMPOSTER 50 50" 20' 10" 10'
\—g\/m.‘.ST"(')E? 13/20 NE 4" SOLID PVC PIPE 4" PERF. PVC PIPE SLOPE 1/16" PER > SANITARY PRIVY PIT 100" 50" 20" 10 20' SUBDIVISION  CEMETERY
FT. TO 1/32" PER FT. TRENCH %
] L PRIVY, WATERTIGHT VAULT 50" 50" 20" 10 100 BOUNDARY PROP. LINE
IMPERVIOUS SOIL SLOPE 1/16" PER BOTTOM TO BE PARALLE TO PIPE. = WELL (i) et 5o 50
FT.TO 1/32" PER FT. PERFORATIONS TO FACE DOWN. ;
TRENCH BOTTOM TO BE LEVEL 2 % ABSORPTION FIELD 100'(a) 100’ 20’ 10 50 TOSI_II_\IF;I'EEAF\QI\I;/II'IE')'II;E(NT
a = :
m SOLID CURTAIN DRAIN,
PERMEABLE ! > I ”(‘:BOS'\?EPT'ON FIELD  CULVERT OR STORM CURTAIN TOP OF ROOF OR FOOTING \éVTE(ID',Ii,\(,f %LE\\/,EE,I
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TOPSOIL MOUNDED | o | ( ) SEWER (GASKETED, DRAIN EMBANKMENT OR  PIPES, SNOW STORAGE (NON-GASKETED PIPE)
PAPEI;J 'E')LR‘E.A JFE 35#%% FOR SETTLING ;\IOTI'EI%ENCHES SHALL NOT BE | 10°MIN. | TIGHT PIPE) STEEP SLOPE (10N 3) EASEMENT OR CATCH BASIN
STRAW OVER CONSTRUCTED IN WET SOIL. — I 3% 15 25 10 50
AGGREGATE. 2. RAKE SIDES AND BOTTOM OF SEPTIC TANK
NN AN NN TRENCHES IMMEDIATELY PRIOR ABSORPTION (a) WHEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS ARE LOCATED UPGRADE AND IN THE DIRECT PATH OF SURFACE WATER
6" MIN./ 12" MAX 7/EARTH BACKFILL 4" PERF. PVC PIPE TO PLACING GRAVEL. STREET DISTRIBUTION BOX FIELD DRAINAGE TO A WELL, THE CLOSEST PART OF THE TREATMENT SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 200 FEET AWAY FROM
' ' PERF. DOWN SLOPE 3. END OF ALL DISTRIBUTOR PIPES THE WELL.
\ 1/16" PER FT MUST BE PLUGGED. NOTES: (b) MEAN HIGH WATER MARK. WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE DETERMINATIONS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH THE LHD
2" MIN T0 1/32" PER FT 4. ABSORPTION TRENCH SPACING 1. NO TILE FIELD TO BE WITHIN 100 FEET OR OTHER AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AND THE APPLICABLE NYSDEC REGIONAL OFFICE.
T ' 6 O.C. (4 FEET MIN. BETWEEN OF A WATERCOURSE. (c) FOR ALL SYSTEMS INVOLVING THE PLACEMENT OF FILL MATERIAL, SEPARATION DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM
12" MIN. / 18" MAX LATERALS AT TRENCHES) 2. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BUILDING THE TOE OF SLOPE OF THE FILL, EXCEPT FOR SOME SHALLOW ABSORPTION TRENCH SYSTEMS AS DESCRIBED IN
6" MIN. 6'C.C. (MIN.) WATER SERVICE AND SEWERAGE TO BE 10FT. SECTION 9.12.2 OF THE HANDBOOK.
WASHED STONE 3. NO TILE FIELD TO BE WITHIN 50 FT. OF A (d) SEPARATION DISTANCES SHALL ALSO BE MEASURED FROM THE EDGE OF THE DESIGNATED ADDITIONAL USEABLE
- 04" Al 3/4" TO 1 1/2" DRAINAGE DITCH. AREA (i.e., RESERVE AREA), WHEN AVAILABLE.
2' MIN. \TREN CH BOTTOM (e) THE CLOSEST PART OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST TEN (10) FEET FROM
ANY WATER SERVICE LINE (e.g., PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY MAIN, PUBLIC WATER SERVICE LINE OR RESIDENTIAL WELL
T T TO BE LEVEL TYPICAL LOT DIMENSIONS m WATER SERVICE LINE).
SCAE NTS () WHEN INTERMITTENT SAND FILTERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE WATERTIGHT AND COLLECT ALL EFFLUENT, THE
GROUND WATER, CROSS SECTIONAL VIEW - LS 4 OF 4 SEPARATION DISTANCE CAN BE REDUCED TO 50 FEET.
BEDROCK OR (g) THE LISTED WATER WELL SEPARATION DISTANCES FROM CONTAMINANT SOURCES SHALL BE INCREASED BY 50%
IMPERVIOUS LAYER WHENEVER AQUIFER WATER ENTERS THE WATER WELL AT LESS THAN 50 FEET BELOW GRADE. IF A 50% INCREASE
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, THEN THE GREATEST POSSIBLE INCREASE IN SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED
TYPICAL SEPTIC TRENCH WITH SUCH ADDITIONAL MEASURES AS NEEDED TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION.
(h) RECOMMENDED; USE SITE EVALUATION TO AVOID OWTS SHORT-CIRCUITING TO THE SURFACE OR GROUNDWATER

SCALE: N.T.S. 4 OF 4 =
<o)
Zabel A1800 Residential Filter prd ||'_|.J
Model FEF-ZABEL1801 s (Z)
[ Vabel Filters are¢ ‘\(E H
certified to NSH n
Standard 46
4" Sanitary Tee >\>//>\>//>\>//\>/\
P WATER SYSTEM NOTES |
" A1800 Filter
e © 1. WELL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE MART'SS‘?B‘
ﬁiglﬁ(fcegee not MINIMUM STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE N.Y.S. PS PITLE-SS
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR RURAL WATER SUPPLY WELL
SUBPART 5-1 APPENDIX 5-B. ADAPTER
2. SOFTENING OF HARD WATER SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
ONLY IF EXCESSIVE HARDNESS IS FOUND. (GREATER

SPECIFICATIONS

SEPTIC TANK OUTLET FILTERS

Construction: PVC Plastic ZABEL & POLYLOK BRANDS

Capacities:
Zabel A1800 = 800 gpd
Zabel A100 = 3000 gpd
Polylok PL-122 = 800 gpd / unit
(can be connected in series)

TYPICAL EFFLUENT FILTER

Woodard's Concrete Products, Inc.
629 Lybolt Road, Bullville, NY 10915
(845) 361-3471 / Fax 361-1050

N
N

THAN 150 MG/L).

3. THE LOCATION OF WELLS AND SEPTIC FIELDS SHALL

NOT BE CHANGED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS WITHIN 25 FEET OF A WELL SHALL BE

WATERTIGHT.

5. WELLS MUST BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 100 FEET FROM
ALL SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND 200 FEET FROM ANY SEPTIC
SYSTEM WHICH IS UPHILL FROM THE WELL.

6. WELL CASING IS TO BE INSTALLED 20 FEET INTO
IMPERVIOUS BEDROCK.

- JWELL SEAL - CAMPBELL
MARTINSON LP-6

APPROXIMATE DEPTH - 280+ FEET

SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY FROM WELL

00 NN
ELECTRICAL SERVICE

1" TYPE K COPPER WATER
LINE WITH MINIMUM 4'-0" COVER

GROUT SEAL 1-1/2" THICK
PORTLAND CEMENT TO 40' MIN.

6" STEEL WELL CASING TO A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 50'

10" FOR WELDED PIPE
12" FOR COUPLED PIPE

N s
| [ESEE0 S SWELL CASING TO BE
[ CHKMIN, SS<<GROUTED 5' MIN. INTO BEDROCK.

END OF CASING FIRMLY

AN SEATED MINIMUM 20" INTO

NOTES: ROCK. LIMIT OF GROUT.
L (1. WELL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO AWWA -100

TYPI

CAL CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK

SCALE:

N.T.S. 4 OF 4

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2

GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH SPACING)
10'MAX.C. TO C. 36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE
POSTS DRIVEN MIN. 16"

SILT FENCE DETAIL / * \

— INTO GROUND.
e T
I e P N gy et S IR [ HEIGHT OF FILTER
iR e ey,

v, v NV o S B P

Q T 8" MIN.
N v v NN v

YR

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

36" MIN. FENCE POST j\

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2 —
WITH FILTER CLOTH

FLOw
\

20"MIN.
UNDISTURBED

COMPACTED SOIL —™

EMBED FILTER CLOTH /

A MIN. OF 6" IN GROUND.

16"MIN.

J 4.

—

4" |<_ 5

SECTION VIEW

SCALE: NTS

4 OF 4

GROUND 3.

FOR SEPTIC TANK 5 7. IF THE DEPTH AT WHICH WATER MAY ENTER THE WELL 1
IS LESS THAN 50', EITHER THERE MUST BE A MINIMUM
_ OF 50' OF PROPERLY GROUTED CASING INSTALLED OR 5-0"
SCALE: N.T.S. 40F 4 SEPARATIONS MUST BE INCREASED BY 50% IN MIN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX 5-B, TABLE 1, NOTE 1.
8. HEIGHT OF WELL CASING MUST BE 12" MIN. ABOVE
GRADE REMOVABLE PLUG FINISHED GRADE AND 24" MIN. ABOVE THE 100 YEAR
FLOOD LEVEL.
D AR S R A I ISR AR AN
SRS L SRS i

INLET ?

N

" PVC PIPE
=—  AS REQUIRED

45° ELBOW \
45° WYE BRANCH

4" PVC PIPE \

TYPICAL CLEANOUT DETAIL/ s "\

SCALE: N.T.S. 4 OF 4

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES
OR STAPLES. POSTS SHALL BE STEEL EITHER "T" OR "U" TYPE OR HARDWOOD.

.FILTER CLOTH TO BE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE

FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID SECTION.
FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN WIRE, 12 1/2 GAUGE, 6" MAXIMUM MESH OPENING.

WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVER-

LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER FILTER X,
MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN

"BULGES" DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

TYPICAL 6" WELL

LATEST REVISIONS AND SUBPART 5-1 APPENDIX 5B
OF THE NYS SANITARY CODE. MINIMUM YIELD 5
GPM.

2. INSTALL TOP OF CASING MINIMUM 24" ABOVE ANY
FLOOD LEVEL. IF THE DEPTH AT WHICH WATER CAN
ENTER THE WELL IS LESS THAN 50', THEN EITHER A
MIN. OF 50' OF CASING SHALL BE PROVIDED OR
SEPARATIONS MUST BE INCREASED BY 50% IN

(i)

AND TO MINIMIZE IMPACTS ON OWTS FUNCTIONALITY.
DRAINAGE PIPES WITHIN 25' OF ANY WELL MUST BE WATERTIGHT.

EMBANKMENT OR VERY STEEP SLOPE: IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT SYSTEM COMPONENTS BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 25

FEET AND THE ABSORPTION FIELD BE LOCATD A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM AN EMBANKMENT OR VERY STEEP SLOPE.
MAXIMIZE SEPARATION DISTANCES AND USE SITE EVALUATION TO AVOID SHORT-CIRCUITING TO SURFACE (BREAKOUT OR
SEEPAGE).

SWIMMING POOLS (ABOVE OR BELOW GROUND): IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT SYSTEM COMPONENTS BE LOCATED A

MINIMUM OF 20 FEET AND THE ABSORPTION FIELD BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 35 FEET FROM SWIMMING POOLS. MAXIMIZE
SEPARATION DISTANCES AND USE SITE EVALUATION TO MINIMIZE IMPACTS ON OWTS ACCESSIBILITY AND FUNCTIONALITY.

SANITARY REQUIREMENT CHART

PERC. | TRENCH MIN. LENGTH OF
RATE WIDTH TILE FIELD
LOT NO. (MIN.) INCHES REQUIRED (LIN. FT.)
3BR. [4BR.| 5BR.
5 24 138 | 184 | 230
_ 67 24 165 | 220 | 275
T M. 45-1-35.07 810 24 84| 245 | 306
11-15 24 207 | 275 | 344
16-20 24 236 | 315 | 393
21-30 24 275 | 367 | 459
3145 24 330 | 440 | 550°
46-60 24 367 | 489 | 612°
SIZE OF SEPTIC TANK
REQUIRED (GAL.) 1000 | 1250

NOTE: DESIGN BASED ON 110 GPD PER BEDROOM
* DOSING OR ALTERNATE DESIGN REQUIRED

MINIMUM SEPTIC TANK CAPACITIES

ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX 5-B, TABLE 1, NOTE 1.

SCALE: N.T.S.

NOTES:

1. ALL LATERALS IN USE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A FLOW LEVELER.

2. FLOW LEVELERS SHALL NOT COMPENSATE FOR MORE THAN 1 1/4"
DIFFERENCE IN LATERAL INVERT ELEVATIONS. THE DISTRIBUTION 1
BOX SHALL BE RELEVELED AND THE FLOW LEVELERS

READJUSTED.

3. THE DISTRIBUTION BOX SHALL BE CHECKED 6-12 MONTHS AFTER
INSTALLATION AND THE FLOW LEVELERS SHALL BE READJUSTED IF

NECESSARY.

FLOW LEVELER

40F 4

o
o

NUMBER OF MINIMUM TANK MINIMUM LIQUID
BEDROOMS CAPACITY (GALLONS)  SURFACE AREA (SQ.FT.)
1,2,0R3 1,000 27
4 1,250 34 |
5 1,500 40
6 1,750 47

NOTE: TANK SIZE REQUIREMENTS FOR MORE THAN SIX BEDROOMS SHALL BE
CALCULATED BY ADDING 250 GALLONS AND SEVEN SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BEDROOM. A GARBAGE GRINDER SHALL BE CONSIDERED
EQUIVALENT TO AN ADDITIONAL BEDROOM FOR DETERMINING TANK SIZE. A HOT
TUB/SPA SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EQUIVALENT TO AN ADDITIONAL BEDROOM FOR

DETERMINING TANK SIZE.

WATER SAVING FIXTURES NOTES

. THE USE OF POST 1994 WATER SAVING FIXTURES ARE
REQUIRED IN THE DWELLING.

2. POST 1994 WATER SAVING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS

SCALE: N.T.S.

40F4
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AS FOLLOWS:

DEFINED IN "INDIVIDUAL RESIDENTIAL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT SYSTEM, DESIGN HANDBOOK", NEW YORK
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, 2012 ED. , TABLE
1-DESIGN FLOWS FOR VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD PLUMBING.
. WATER SAVING PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE DEFINED

A) 1.6 GAL PER FLUSH WATER CLOSETS.

B) 2.5 GPM MAX. FAUCETS / SHOWERHEADS.

TOWN OF DEERPARK
PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL

THIS PLAN CONTAINS 4 SHEETS. THIS REVISIONS
VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE
REMAINING SHEETS. DO 0 | FOR APPROVAL 12/20/24

HSF| 1 | ZONING VARIANCES GRANTED 02/25/25

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITIONS TO A PLAN BEARING
THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 SUBDIVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK
STATE EDUCATION LAW.

COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT A FACSIMILE OF THE
SIGNATURE AND AN ORIGINAL EMBOSSED SEAL OR ORIGINAL
STAMP OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED VALID COPIES.

4 SOUTH STREET

JOHN D. FULLER, P.E., P.C. PORT JERVIS, NY 12771

(845) 856-1536

VILLAGE DAIRY FARM, LLC SUBDIVISION
47 MAIN STREET
SECTION 45 BLOCK 1 LOT 35.22
TOWN OF DEERPARK, NY
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JOHN D. FULLER

REG. NO. 077703
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